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Section 355 Community Hall Committees 
Council Staff Contact List as at May 2024 

 
Section 355 Committee members are welcome to contact the following Council staff, for 
clarification of issues or general questions.  
 

Name and contact details Role 
Richard Bradbury 
Project Officer (Mon-Wed) 
Social and Cultural Planning  
Tel: 6626 7098 
rbradbury@byron.nsw.gov.au 

Main contact for Committee members 
 

Tracy Churchward 
Support Officer 
Social and Cultural Planning  
Tel: 6626 7283 
tchurchward@byron.nsw.gov.au 
 

Assist with general queries 

Kait Menne  
Property Maintenance Officer  
Tel: 6626 7023 
kmenne@byron.nsw.gov.au  
 

Maintenance related issues 

Jamie Steel  
Property Maintenance  
Project Officer  
Tel: 6626 7143 
jsteel@byron.nsw.gov.au 
 

Major maintenance queries  
  

Len Reilly 
Property Maintenance 
Coordinator  
Tel: 6626 7159 
lreilly@byron.nsw.gov.au 
 

Major maintenance queries  
  

 
Email general: halls@byron.nsw.gov.au 
 
Business Hours: 8.30am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday  
 
Main Telephone: 6626 7000  
 
Emergency After Hours Contact: 6622 7022 
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